



office 701 483 2444
fax 701 483 2610

email info@highlandseng.com
web www.highlandseng.com

Highlands Engineering & Surveying, PLLC
319 24th Street East | Dickinson, ND 58601

TABULATION OF PROJECT BIDS FOR NORTH INDUSTRIES STREETS & STORMWATER													
Project No.: 202316		Bid Opening Date/Time: April 4, 2025 @ 10:00 am		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Highlands Engineering		CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC. Alexandria, MN				NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT CO. Dickinson, ND			
No.	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price % Difference	% of Total Difference	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price % Difference	% of Total Difference
1	CONTRACT BOND	LSUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	-90.0%	-2.0%	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 4,375.00	-56.3%	-1.9%
2	MOBILIZATION - ASPHALT PAVING	LSUM	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	-73.3%	-12.1%	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	-96.0%	-24.3%
3	MOBILIZATION - ALL OTHER ITEMS	LSUM	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	0.0%	0.0%	\$ 89,500.00	\$ 89,500.00	19.3%	4.9%
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LSUM	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	-62.5%	-2.7%	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	125.0%	8.4%
5	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	132	\$ 4.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 5.71	\$ 753.72	42.8%	0.0%	\$ 6.57	\$ 867.24	64.3%	0.1%
6	TEMPORARY COVER CROP & MULCH	SY	1,463	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,194.50	\$ 0.55	\$ 804.65	-63.3%	-0.3%	\$ 0.63	\$ 921.69	-58.0%	-0.4%
7	PERMANENT SEED	SY	1,991	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,982.00	\$ 1.91	\$ 3,802.81	-4.5%	0.0%	\$ 2.20	\$ 4,380.20	10.0%	0.1%
8	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	1,463	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,778.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 12,581.80	43.3%	0.8%	\$ 9.89	\$ 14,469.07	64.8%	1.9%
9	REMOVE & REPLACE LANDSCAPING	LSUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	-20.0%	-0.1%	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	-8.0%	-0.1%
10	RELOCATE SIGN OR MAILBOX	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	5.0%	0.0%	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	10.0%	0.1%
11	REMOVE BITUMINOUS SURFACING	TON	544	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,792.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,968.00	22.2%	0.5%	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,320.00	66.7%	2.2%
12	REMOVE PIPE ALL TYPES AND SIZES	LF	178	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,136.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 7,832.00	266.7%	1.2%	\$ 41.00	\$ 7,298.00	241.7%	1.7%
13	REMOVAL OF CATCH BASIN	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	100.0%	0.3%	\$ 1,276.50	\$ 1,276.50	-14.9%	-0.1%
14	COMMON EXCAVATION-WASTE	CY	1,946	\$ 15.00	\$ 29,190.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 49,623.00	70.0%	4.5%	\$ 27.00	\$ 52,542.00	80.0%	7.9%
15	TOPSOIL	CY	311	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,598.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,488.00	-55.6%	-0.7%	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,354.00	-22.2%	-0.4%
16	STORM SEWER CONNECTION	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	-33.3%	-0.1%	\$ 5,002.50	\$ 5,002.50	567.0%	1.4%
17	STORM SEWER INLET-TYPE 1	EA	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	-40.0%	-1.3%	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 11,960.00	-20.3%	-1.0%
18	STORM SEWER MANHOLE-SHALLOW	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	-28.0%	-0.6%	\$ 9,717.50	\$ 9,717.50	-2.8%	-0.1%
19	PIPE CONDUIT 12IN-STORM DRAIN	LF	65	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,150.00	0.0%	0.0%	\$ 230.00	\$ 14,950.00	109.1%	2.6%
20	PIPE CONDUIT 15IN-STORM DRAIN	LF	57	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,270.00	-15.4%	-0.2%	\$ 235.75	\$ 13,437.75	81.3%	2.0%
21	PIPE CONDUIT 18N-STORM DRAIN	LF	130	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,650.00	-30.0%	-1.3%	\$ 258.75	\$ 33,637.50	72.5%	4.8%
22	RCP END SECTION 15IN	EA	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	-32.0%	-0.1%	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 3,220.00	157.6%	0.7%
23	RCP END SECTION 18IN	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	-26.7%	-0.2%	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 6,670.00	122.3%	1.2%
24	CMP CULVERT 18N	LF	66	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,950.00	-25.0%	-0.4%	\$ 138.00	\$ 9,108.00	38.0%	0.8%
25	CMP END SECTION 18IN	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	-30.0%	-0.1%	\$ 316.25	\$ 632.50	-36.8%	-0.1%
26	CEMENT STABILIZATION 8IN - MAINLINE	SY	20,797	\$ 8.25	\$ 171,575.25	\$ 5.34	\$ 111,055.98	-35.3%	-13.3%	\$ 6.00	\$ 124,782.00	-27.3%	-15.8%
27	CEMENT STABILIZATION 8IN - DRIVEWAY	SY	3,296	\$ 12.50	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 23,072.00	-44.0%	-4.0%	\$ 8.00	\$ 26,368.00	-36.0%	-5.0%
28	PORTLAND CEMENT	TON	679	\$ 325.00	\$ 220,675.00	\$ 278.50	\$ 189,101.50	-14.3%	-6.9%	\$ 275.00	\$ 186,725.00	-15.4%	-11.4%
29	AGGREGATE BASE 4IN	TON	1,174	\$ 70.00	\$ 82,180.00	\$ 43.25	\$ 50,775.50	-38.2%	-6.9%	\$ 47.00	\$ 55,178.00	-32.9%	-9.1%
30	GRAVEL SURFACING 4IN	TON	5,019	\$ 35.00	\$ 175,665.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 56,212.80	-68.0%	-26.2%	\$ 18.00	\$ 90,342.00	-48.6%	-28.8%
31	ASPHALT PAVEMENT 4IN	TON	1,242	\$ 250.00	\$ 310,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 217,350.00	-30.0%	-20.4%	\$ 160.00	\$ 198,720.00	-36.0%	-37.7%
32	ADJUST GATE VALVE	EA	20	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	-40.0%	-4.4%	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 35,000.00	-30.0%	-5.1%
33	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	19	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 40,850.00	-28.3%	-3.5%	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 56,050.00	-1.7%	-0.3%
34	CHIMNEY SEAL	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	100.0%	0.2%	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	170.0%	0.6%
				Eng. Est.	\$ 1,429,653.75	Total Bid	\$ 973,341.76			Total Bid	\$ 1,133,004.45		
Total Difference between Bid Amount and Engineer's Estimated Cost							\$ (456,311.99)				\$ (296,649.30)		
Percent Difference between Bid Amount and Engineer's Estimated Cost							-31.9%				-20.7%		



Digitally signed by Andrew Schrank
Date: 2025.04.04 14:37:16 -06'00'

Signature

4/4/2025

Date